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Azedu: "Khazar University was founded on March 18" 

On March 18, 2024, the Azedu Azerbaijan educational portal highlighted Khazar 

University's establishment as a significant event in its "Today in History" column. 

The entry read: "On March 18, 1991, Khazar University was founded, marking the 

inception of Azerbaijan's first private higher education institution. Founded by 

Doctor of Physics and Mathematics, Professor Hamlet Isakhanli, Khazar University 

initiated its official activities on this date. Notably, PhD in Biological Sciences, 

Assoc.Prof. Irada Khalilova, serves as the university's rector." 

Azedu: “Xəzər Universiteti martın 18-də yaradılmışdır” 

2024-cü il martın 18-də Azedu Azərbaycan təhsil portalı “Tarixdə bu gün” rubrikası 

ilə hər günün əhəmiyyətli hadisələri sırasında Xəzər Universitetinin də yarandığını 

təqdim etmişdir: 

“18 mart 1991-ci ildə Xəzər Universiteti təsis edilib: Azərbaycanda rəsmi fəaliyyətə 

başlamış ilk özəl ali məktəbdir. Xəzər Universiteti Fizika-riyaziyyat elmləri doktoru, 

professor Hamlet İsaxanlı tərəfindən təsis olunmuşdur. 

Qeyd edək ki, biologiya elmləri üzrə fəlsəfə doktoru, Dos. İradə Xəlilova Xəzər 

Universitetinin rektorudur.” 

 


